

FOI REF: 21/279

02<sup>nd</sup> June 2021

Tel: 0300 131 4500  
Website: [www.esht.nhs.uk](http://www.esht.nhs.uk)

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

- 1. Has confidential waste being procured via tender or framework or another means?  
If a framework, could you confirm the name of the framework please?**

Commercial Solutions Framework – Waste Management Services – Ref 4838-3093.

- 2. Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots)**

Lot 1, Clinical Waste - £1,545,000 – 5 Years, Offensive Waste - £530,200 – 5 Years, Lot 5, Confidential Waste - £99,000 – 3 years.

- 3. Start date & duration of contract**

Clinical Waste – 1<sup>st</sup> December 2018 to 30<sup>th</sup> November 2023, Offensive Waste – 1<sup>st</sup> February 2019 to 31<sup>st</sup> January 2024, Confidential Waste – 1<sup>st</sup> March 2020 to 28<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

- 4. Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?**

2 years.

- 5. Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?**

No.

Cont.../

6. **Who is the procurement officer responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?**

Angela Alletson  
Head of Procurement  
Email: [a.alletson@nhs.net](mailto:a.alletson@nhs.net)  
Telephone 0300 1314 500

7. **Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract and could you provide their email address and phone number please?**

John Kirk LSMS  
Facilities Manager – Ancillary Services  
Email: [john.kirk1@nhs.net](mailto:john.kirk1@nhs.net)  
Telephone 01323 414904

8. **Who is the current supplier?**

[Stericycle Ltd](#), [Veolia Ltd](#), [Reef Environmental Services Ltd](#).

9. **If your current supplier is a Facilities Management/Waste/Cleaning Company, which sub-contractor services your organisation?**

None.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, please write to the Freedom of Information Department ([esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)), quoting the above reference.

Yours sincerely

Linda Thornhill (Mrs)  
Corporate Governance Manager  
[esh-tr.foi@nhs.net](mailto:esh-tr.foi@nhs.net)